

January 25, 2019

BSE Limited P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 57(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

This is to certify that the Company has fully redeemed and made payment of interest for Non-Convertible Debentures - STRPP I issued on private placement basis on the due date as per details given below:

| Sr. No. | Series | ISIN Nos. | Due Date | Payment Date | Remarks |
|------------|---------|--------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|
| 1 | STRPP I | INE700A07014 | January 25, 2019 | January 25, 2019 | Final Interest |
| 2 | STRPP I | INE700A07014 | January 25, 2019 | January 25, 2019 | Redemption |

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Life Sciences Limited

Rajiv Shah Company Secretary

CC to:

Vistra ITCL (India) Limited Plot No. C-22, G Block, 7th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Life Sciences Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel:+91 120 4361000 Fax:+91 120 4234895-96

www.jubl.com

Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223, UP, India CIN : L24116UP1978PLC004624